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Survey Demographics
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Company Size 1-5 employees

6-20 employees

21-50 employees

51-250 employees

251+ employees

14.52%

5.45%

30.86%

31.68%

17.49%

Annual Projects
1-10

11-30

31-50

51-100

101-200

200+

20.63%59.9%

7.76%

5.12%
2.64%

3.96%

Average Contract Value Less than $10k 

$10k - 50k 

$50k - 100k

$100k - 250k

$250k - 1M

More than $1M

21.29%

30.53%
14.69%

12.71%

11.72%

9.08%



State

These responses were collected from companies that primarily complete projects in one state.
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Primary Role

Subcontractor 254

General Contractor 210

Material Supplier 48

Architect / Engineer / Design 31

Equipment Lessor 4
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Payment Experience

Payment Speed 

Overall, how fast do your customers pay?

Very slow

Very fast

Somewhat slow

Somewhat fast

Average

46.37%

24.26%

12.21%

14.36%

2.81%

Satisfaction With Payment Speed

Generally speaking, are you satisfied with 
how quickly your company is paid for 
work done?

Yes

Not sure

No
29.54%

61.39%
9.08%

Less than 7 days

7 - 14 days

15 - 30 days

31 - 45 days

46 - 60 days

60 - 90 days

More than 90 days

25.41%

25.58%

15.02%

16.01%

5.61%

10.89%

1.49%Payment Expectation

How long do you expect to wait for 
payment after submitting an invoice 
or pay application?



www.levelset.com

Chasing Payments

How much time does your company 
spend chasing down late payments?

1-5 hours/week

6-10 hours/week

11-20 hours/week

21-40 hours/week
17.66%

70.79%

3.80% 1.49%
6.27%

Payment According to Contract

How often do you get paid on time 
according to the terms in the contract?

Rarely

Always

Other

63.20%

23.76%

9.74%
3.30%

Payment Reality

After sending an invoice, how long does 
it typically take to get paid?

0-15 days

16-30 days

31-45 days

46-60 days

61-90 days

More than 90 days

6.60%0.99%

13.37%

26.90%
25.25%

26.90%



None

Fewer than half

About half

More than half

All
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Slow Payment Factors

What are the 3 biggest factors that slow down or delay your payments? [Multi-selection]

Difficult Customers

How many of your customers 
make it difficult to get paid?

Problems with project financing / property owner’s cash flow38%

Poor management by the GC

Poor follow-up / reminder process

We don’t experience slow payments

Other

Giving in to problem customers too easily / 
not standing up for ourselves

Choosing the wrong jobs / customers

Poor communication with customers

Poor invoicing process

Customer disputes quality of our work

38%

18%

18%

17%

16%

15%

12%

12%

11%

15.51%

67.8%

1%
7.26%

0.82%



Yes

Only with 
certain customers

No

Not Sure

Fast Payment Factors

What are the 3 biggest factors that speed up your payments?
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Setting clear expectations with customers48%

Good communication with customer

Good invoicing process

High quality work

Good follow-up / reminder process

Choosing the right jobs or customers

Good management by the GC

Taking a firm stand with problem customers

47%

45%

39%

34%

33%

26%

19%

Payment Incentives

Do you offer discounts for early or 
fast payments?

12.71%

75.74%

2.15%

9.41%



Factors Affecting Lien Decisions

What factors keep you from filing a lien on a job? [Multi-selection]
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Missed a deadline / did not have lien rights28%

Payment amount isn’t worth fighting for

Other

Don’t believe it will help us get paid

Afraid the customer will be mad

Too complicated / not sure how to file

Too expensive

26%

25%

21%

18%

15%

15%

Payment Penalties 

Do you charge interest on late payments?

Yes

Only with 
certain customers

No

Not sure16.17%
65.18%

2.48%

16.17%

Deposits

How often do you receive an upfront 
deposit before beginning work?

Never

Rarely

Always

Not sure

23.10%22.11%

30.69%
22.77%

1.32%



On every job

Only when it's required for lien rights

Rarely or never

Never

Rarely

Always

Not sure
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Lien Rights

Do you actively protect your lien rights on construction projects?

Preliminary Notices

How often does your company send preliminary notice at the start of a job?

(Depending on your state, this may be known as a 20-day Notice, Notice to Owner, prelim, 
pre-lien notice, or something similar.)

43.23%

5.45%5.45%

16.83%

29.04%

27.06%

20.13%

28.38%

16.83%

7.59%



Response to COVID-19

Have you changed any of the following practices in response to COVID-19?
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Payment Documents

Which of the following documents would your company send or file on a typical project? [
Multi-selection]

Invoice reminder54%

Lien waiver

Preliminary notice (at the start of the job)

Pay application

Demand letter / Notice (if payment is late)

Mechanics lien / Bond claim (if payment is late)

51%

49%

47%

30%

28%

We have not made any changes in response to COVID-1939%

Applied for SBA loans or other financing

More selective about the customers / jobs we accept

Started sending more notices

Take our lien rights more seriously

Re-negotiated payment terms with customers

Re-negotiated payment terms with suppliers

Filed a lien on mechanics lien or bond claim on more projects than usual

31%

21%

18%

15%

11%

.093%

.069%


